
  

List of ILO Technical Specialists on Labour Migration and Mobility in Africa, Backstopping 

Officers and Focal points (2019-2020) 

 

RB Contact persons in the 

African region 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Gloria Moreno-

Fontes 

ROAF (Regional 

Office for Africa) 

Regional Labour Migration & 

Mobility Specialist for Africa 

mfontes@ilo.org  

2 Aurelia Segatti CO-Algiers Labour Migration Specialist - 

covering DWT Cairo countries 

- focal point for IGAD 

countries 

segatti@ilo.org  

3 Theodore 

Sparreboom 

CO-Pretoria Labour Migration Specialist - 

covering SADC countries 

sparreboom@ilo.or

g 

4 Dino Corell CO-Abuja Employment and Migration 

Officer 

corell@ilo.org  

Technical backstopping 

Officers in Headquarters 

(HQ) and ITC/ILO 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Samia Kazi Aoul HQ-Geneva Labour Migration Specialist 

and Social Protection of 

Migrant Workers 

kaziaoul@ilo.org  

2 Heloise Ruaudel HQ-Geneva Labour Migration, Refugees, 

forcibly displaced persons and 

Crisis Specialist 

ruaudel@ilo.org  

3 Heike 

Lautenschlager 

HQ-Geneva Technical Officer and Fair 

recruitment of migrant 

workers 

lautenschlager@ilo.

org 

4 Kenza Dimechkie HQ-Geneva Technical Officer BLAs and 

Refugees 

dimechkie@ilo.org 

5 Miriam Boudraa 

(covered by 

Cynthia Sampaio 

during maternity 

leave) 

ITC/ILO Responsable Labour 

Migration Programme, 

ITC/ILO 

boudraa@itcilo.org 

 

c.sampaio@itcilo.o

rg  

Project Staff in the 

African region and in 

ITC/ILO in charge of 

work in Africa 

Office Title e-mail 

Two Continental projects 

ILO project  “Extending social protection access and portability of benefits to migrant workers and 
their families in selected RECs in Africa (2018-19)” 

1 Andrew Allieu CO-Addis Ababa CTA - Social Protection 

Project 

allieu@ilo.org 

2 Victoire Umuhire CO-Dar es Salaam National Project Coordinator umuhire@ilo.org 

3 Serkalem Abebe CO-Addis Ababa Financial and Administrative 

Assistant 

abebe@ilo.org 
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AU-IOM-ILO “Priority Implementation Actions of the AU-ILO-IOM-ECA Joint Programme on Labour 
Migration Governance for Development and Integration in Africa (JLMP- Priority) 2018-2021 

4 Silvia Cormaci CO-Addis Ababa CTA- Project “JLMP-

Priority” 

cormaci@ilo.org 

 

5 Mariette Sabatier CO-Abidjan Junior Labour Migration 

Technical Officer- Project 

“JLMP-Priority” 

sabatier@ilo.org 

 

     

Three Horn of Africa and East Africa projects  
 

ILO Project, “Free Movement of persons and Transhumance in the IGAD Region: Improving 
Opportunities for Regular Labour Mobility (IGAD)” (2017-2019) 
6 Coumba Diop  CO-Addis Ababa CTA (Djibouti)  diopc@ilo.org 

7 Ephrem Getnet CO-Addis Ababa Technical Officer – Project 

IGAD  

getnet@ilo.org 

8 Amare Negash  CO-Addis Ababa Finance and Administrative 

Assistant 

negasha@ilo.org 

9 Gamal Yagoob 

Adam Abdalla  

CO-Addis Ababa National Project Coordinator abdalla@ilo.org 

10 Robert Stephen 

Mawanda 

CO-Addis Ababa NPC (Kampala, Uganda) mawanda@ilo.org 

11 Wycliffe Opara 

Ouma 

CO-Addis Ababa NPC (Nairobi, Kenya) ouma@ilo.org 

12 Mintwab Yemane 

Ayele 

CO-Addis Ababa Communications Officer 

(Addis Ababa, Ethiopia) 

yemane@ilo.org 

13 TBD CO-Addis Ababa Administrative Assistant 

(Djibouti) 

 

ILO project, “Improved labour migration governance to protect migrant workers and combat 
irregular migration” (2017-2020)- Ethiopia 
14 Aida Awel  CO-Addis Ababa CTA - Project aida@ilo.org  

15 Abubeker Naser 

Ahmed 

CO-Addis Ababa National Project Coordinator anaser@ilo.org 

16 Blen Admasu CO-Addis Ababa Administrative and Finance 

Assistant 

admassu@ilo.org 

17 Kidest Getahun   CO-Addis Ababa National Project Coordinator getahun@ilo.org 

ILO Project “Addressing the Root Causes of Migration in Ethiopia (SINCE)” (August 2016 to 30 
November 2019)– Ethiopia 
 
18 Ruchika Bahl CO-Addis Ababa CTA - Project SINCE bahl@ilo.org 

19 Ayalu Admass Addis National Project Coordinator admass@ilo.org 

20 Meron Elias CO-Addis Ababa Sr. Finance and 

Administrative Assistant 

eliasm@ilo.org 

Two North Africa projects  
 

ILO project “Supporting the Social and Professional Reintegration of North African Return Migrants 
(SURE)” (January 2018 to 31st December, 2019) – Direct target countries: Morocco and Tunisia. 
Indirect target countries: Algeria and Mauritania. 
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21 Hedayat Selim CO-Algiers National Project Coordinator h.selim@itcilo.org  

22 Hisham Abdel 

Rahman 

CO-Algiers National Project Coordinator h.abdelrahman@it
cilo.org  

     

ILO project “Appui à l'amélioration de la Gouvernance des Migrations et à la promotion des 
Migrations de main d’œuvre équitables au Maghreb (AMEM)” - Tunisia, Libya, Morocco and 
Mauritania 

23 Mohamed Belarbi CO-Algiers (Tunis) CTP Projet AMEM (Appui 

Gouvernance des Migrations 

de Travail au Maghreb (LIB-

MAR-MAU-TUN) Coop 

Italienne 

belarbi@ilo.org  

24 Mr Samba SY CO-Algiers 
(Mauritania) 

National Coordinator of the 

AMEM project (Mauritania)  
sysamba1983@gm
ail.com 

 25 Marouane Achour CO-Algiers (Tunis) Administrative and Finance 

Assistant (AMEM project) 

achour@ilo.org 

26 Abderrahim 

Amraoui 

CO-Algiers (Rabat) National Project Coordinator 

(Morocco) 

amraoui@ilo.org  

 27 Majida Sadok Co-Algiers (Rabat) Administrative and Finance 

Assistant (AMEM project - 

Morocco) 

sadok@ilo.org 

Three West Africa projects  

IOM-ILO–ECOWAS project “Support to Free Movement of Persons and Migration in West Africa 
(FMM)” (2017-Feb 2020) 

20 Lotte Kejser CO-Abuja CTA/ Labour Migration 

Expert 

kejser@ilo.org 

21 Agatha Kolawole CO-Abuja National Project Coordinator kolawole@ilo.org 

22 Sarah Inokoba CO-Abuja Administrative and Finance 

Assistant 

inokoba@ilo.org 

Initiative for Labour Migration, Employment and Reintegration in Nigeria and Ghana (January 2019 
to June 2020) – GIZ  
25 Akua Ofori-

Asumadu 

Project Office in 

Accra 

National Project Coordinator asumadu@ilo.org  

26 Austin Erameh ILO-Abuja National Project Coordinator  erameh@ilo.org  

27 Joshua Ebbi ILO-Abuja Finance and Administrative 

Assistant 

ebbi@ilo.org  

ILO project: “Création d'emplois décents et consolidation de l'emploi existant pour les jeunes et 
potentiels migrants dans le secteur de la pêche artisanale (octobre 2017 à 30 septembre 2021)- 
Mauritania 

28 Federico 
Barroeta 
 

CO-Algiers 
(Mauritania) 

CTA – Promoting self-reliance 
and sustainable jobs for 
refugees and host 
communities in Mauritania 

barroeta@ilo.org 
 

Two ILO Global Projects including work in some countries of the African region 
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ILO project “Integrated Programme on Fair Recruitment” (FAIR I) - 1st August 2015 to 31st July, 2018 
– covering work in Tunisia; and, FAIR II 1st August, 2018 to 31st July 2021; 
 35 Ferdaoues 

Wertani 

CO-Algiers (Tunis) National Project Coordinator - 

Projet FAIR II/Programme 

intégré de recrutement 

équitable 

wertani@ilo.org 

 36 Aicha Khouildi CO-Algiers (Tunis) Administrative and Financial 

assistant (FAIR II) 

khouildi@ilo.org  

ILO project “Global Action to Improve the Recruitment Framework of Labour Migration” (REFRAME) 
– 1st January 2017 to December 2019 – covering work in Madagascar 

37 Noémie 

Razafimandimby 

CO - Antananarivo National Project Coordinator - 

REFRAME Project in 

Madagascar 

razafimandimby@il

o.org 

38  Iholy 

Rasendrarivo 

CO - Antananarivo Project Assistant - REFRAME 

Project in Madagascar 

rasendrarivo@ilo.o

rg  

Focal points in ILO 
Africa Offices 

Office Title e-mail 

1 Sophie de Coninck CO- Abidjan Senior Specialist Fundamental 
Principles and Rights at Work 

deconinck@ilo.org 

2 Wouter Cools DWT/CO-Dakar PARDEV Junior Professional 
Officer 

cools@ilo.org  

3 Anthony 
Rutabanzibwa 

CO-Dar es Salaam National Programme Officer rutabanzibwa@ilo.
org 

4 Redha Ameur DWT/CO-Pretoria Regional HIV and AIDS 
Specialist 

ameur@ilo.org  

5 Amir Obeid 
Faheem 

DWT/CO Cairo CTA from the Dutch 
partnership project 

faheem@ilo.og 

Synergies and cross-fertilization with ILO Projects on Refugees and Forcibly 
displaced persons’ access to the labour market 

ILO-UNHCR-World Bank-UNICEF-ICF -“Joint Partnership for Inclusive Jobs and Education for Host 
Communities, Refugees and Other Forcibly Displaced Persons programme” – Dutch funding- Multi-
partner programme- Egypt, Ethiopia, Kenya, Uganda and Sudan – 2018-2022 

1 Jean-Yves Barba CO- Addis Ababa 

CTA- Inclusive Joint 
Partnership for Inclusive 

Jobs and Education for Host 
Communities, Refugees and 

other Forcibly Displaced 
Persons programme- Egypt, 

Ethiopia, Kenya, Uganda and 
Sudan 

barba@ilo.org 

2 Aragaw Luladay 
CO-Addis Ababa 

(Ethiopia) 
National Officer-Ethiopia aragaw@ilo.org 
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3 Caroline Njuki CO-Addis Ababa 
(Kenya) 

National Officer- Kenya njuki@ilo.org 

4 Stephen Opio  CO-Addis Ababa 
(Uganda) 

National Officer- Uganda opio@ilo.org 

ILO-UNHCR project “Economic self-sufficiency of refugees and coexistence with host communities 
are promoted through the development of employability and local economic development with 
labor-based infrastructure construction work” -supported by US-PRM, UNHCR and Japan – 
Mauritania 

5  Federico 
Barroeta 
 

CO-Algiers 
(Mauritania) 

CTA – Promoting self-
reliance and sustainable jobs 
for refugees and host 
communities in Mauritania 

barroeta@ilo.org 
 

6  CO-Algiers 
(Mauritania) 

Promoting self-reliance and 
sustainable jobs for refugees 
and host communities in 
Mauritania 

 

 

mailto:njuki@ilo.org
mailto:opio@ilo.org
mailto:barroeta@ilo.org

